question was not applicable, with the majority of those, not surprisingly, being from 3 unit and larger households. 

Figure 1: Question #1 Responses from in-person and online surveys 

Question #2: How many times in the past year have you visited the Recycle Center at 147 Hampshire St? 

a) Four hundred eighteen (418) people have not visited the recycling center. The biggest block of those (194) were 
from 1-2 family households.  

b) Three hundred twenty-two (322) people visited 1-3 times. The biggest block of those (161) were 1-2 family 
households.  

c) One hundred thirty-three (133) people visited four or more times. 

Figure 2: Question #2 Responses from in-person and online surveys 

Question #3: What would make the recycling center more appealing to use (choose 1 answer)? 

a) Closer to my home: One hundred eighty-one (181) people chose this response. 
b) More welcoming and usable layout within DPW yard: One hundred thirty people (130) chose this response.  
c) More items accepted: Ninety-eight (98) people selected this response.  
d) More convenient hours: This answer had by far the largest number of respondents, at 282.